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Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 May 1969.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1969.
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/41—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NoTicE is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs for the
future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty:

) ' Rates of Duty Effective
Appn| Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item II No.
B.P. | MFN. ‘ Gen. | Ref. From To

5026 | 34.02.00 | Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and | Free .. 10% | 10.8

not being soaps or containing soap—

Approved—
IOSAN F 851 .. .. .. .. 167 | 1/9/65 | 30/6/69

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 1 May 1969.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above described goods produced in New Zealand, and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1969.
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/42—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

: Rates of Duty Effective
Appn| Tariff Part | List
No. Item Goods II No.
B.P. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To
5065 | 27.10.64Y | Oils, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in | Free .. Free 10.8 | 182 |[1/1/66 | 31/8/69
27.10.65 making printing inks and printing varnishes

5065 | 27.10.99 | Oils, declared by a manufacturer for use by him in makmg Free .. Free 10.8 | 158 |16/10/64| 31/3/69

printing inks and printers’ varnishes
5112 | 34.02.00 | Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and | Free .. 109% | 10.8

not being soaps or containing soap—

SURFONIC N 40 . .. .. .. 110/4/69 | 30/6/69
5090 | 39.07.99 | Holders for packaging sausage casmgs Free .. 173% | 10.8 24 | 1/1/68 | 31/3/69
4957 | 56.05.25 | Yarn, wool/rayon, (50/50), 2/13 count, when declared by a| Free .. 109% | 10.8 . 1/7/67 | 30/6/69

' manufacturer for use by him only in making fireside

rugs
5125 | 59.01.03 | Applicators, surgical, tipped with wadding .. .. | Free 109 | 1259% | 23.8 29 |1/7/68 | 31/3/69
5087 | 91.09.00 | Spring bars for affixing straps to watches .. .. | Free .. Free 10.8 . 1/7/67 {31/12/68

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 May 1969.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1969.
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs..

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value

Amount
Name of Work Successful Contractor of
. . _ Tenssler
Construction Qf sheetmetal shop amenity building at Hutt Workshops E. V. Mexted Ltd., 78 Queen s Drive, Lower Hutt .. 49,176, 00

-1, THOMAS General Manager



